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aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
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fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics
process control
sealing & shielding

SNAPP Mobile Fuel Filter

Racor Filter Division Europe

m Racor ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.



Now, getting the fuel filtration you need ...

In a SNAPP.

SNAPP. The fuel filter change that changes everything.

The world turns to Racor for filtration solutions that provide ultimate protection from water and solid
contamination. This is filtration that includes two innovations often copied but never quite duplicated -
the powerful protection of patented, world-class Aquabloc® filter media, the Racor brand and a clear
bowl that allows for quick and easy inspection of fuel system integrity.

Fast, easy, clean, SNAPP is a fuel filter change for the better

SNAPP is big protection for small engines up to 140 hp or 26 gph and makes every filter change
literally a snap. Fast, easy, clean. No tools are needed - when it's time for service, simply snap in

a new filter. Simple installation and a patented priming system mean that protecting your engine
investment is now ... a SNAPP.



Mighty small. Small but mighty.

For diesel and biodiesel; at just 4"x 8", SNAPP fits anywhere, protects everywhere.

Forget multi piece filters with
glass bowls. Forget messy
change-outs. SNAPP is a one
piece fuel filter separator
that is fast and effortless to
service.

Quick connect fittings
for fast, confident
connections.

Quick release squeeze tabs
make filter changes a snap.

Permanent mounting
bracket is electrostatically
coated steel for withstanding
corrosive environments.

SNAPP is a one piece fuel
filter water separator for 24/7
protection, even with biodiesel.

Heavy duty high impact nylon
construction won't ever rust or
corrode, even in humid conditions.

®

Legendary Aquabloc
filter mediain 2, 10
or 30 micron rating.

Clear bowl for quick easy
inspection.

The rugged clear bowl allows

immediate inspection for water The Aquabloc® media
in fuel - a significant advantage is the world’s definitive
when troubleshooting fuel filtration protection
quality. - it's 99% effective in

separating water and
solid contamination
The Racor self-venting from diesel and
drain means easy service biodiesel.

with no mess - twist, drain,
done.




AQUABLOC ENGINEERED MEDIA

The Heart & Soul of Ultimate Engine Protection

Sensitive diesel fuel injection systems demand

virtually flawless removal of damaging water and solid
contamination. Yet, fuel additives to diesel and biodiesel
have made separation of harmful liquid and solid
particulates more challenging than ever. The SNAPP
integrated fuel filter water separator is a filtration system

that is 99% efficient - for complete injector protection.

Stage One: Coalescing

Water droplets coalesce on

the outside of a chemically
treated composite media. As
the droplets grow in size, being
heavier than fuel, they fall into
the collection bowl to be drained
away.

Importantly, the massive surface
area of the pleated media helps
to slow fuel velocity, enabling
extraordinary water removal to a
minimum efficiency of +99% (SAE
J1839). Especially with biofuels,
this level of water removal is
critical to engine protection.

Stage Two: Filtration

Engineered, pleated media filters microscopic
particles of dirt and rust - with 99% (SAE
J1985) minimum efficiency.



The ultra high efficiency
Aquabloc media is

an engineered blend

of distinct media
formulations - high grade
cellulose compounded
with engineered fibers
and chemical treatments

proven to repel water.
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innovation slows fuel velocity to improve
coalescing and filtration efficiency.

e The high dirt holding capacity Aquabloc
media helps to dramatically extend the life
of final stage on engine filters, and reduce
the overall cost of the filtration program.

+99% water removal efficiency (SAE J1839) * Aquabloc cartridge filter elements are

+99% particle efficiency [SAE J1985] available in 2, 10, 30 micron ratings
for diesel and B-20 bio-blends, so that

protection can be tailored to fuel quality,
operating environments and service
schedules.ww




S N A P P The Fastest, Cleanest Fuel Filter Change
On Earth. No Tools, No Mess, No Fuss.

EASY TO INSTALL AND SERVICE

SNAPP can be installed Snap in a new filter; Quick connect couplings
anywhere in the fuel line just squeeze tabs speed installation
between tank and engine, to remove. and service.

in the engine compartment
or on a frame rail.

EASY TO PRIME

Disconnect fuel lines;
snap out the old and
snap in the new filter

Flip up the old filter;
open the drain to prime
the new; remove and
reconnect.

SNAPP. You're done.




Wherever small diesel and biodiesel engines
need big protection. Wherever time is money.

Only 2.5" clearance

for service allows
for tight mounting }7 2.5" —‘

|
6.6"
| |

- For diesel & biodiesel
FUEL FILTER / WATER SEPARATOR

Maximum Flow Rate 26 gph (100 Iph)
Horsepower Range up to 140 hp
Aguabloc Micron Rating 2,10, or 30 micron
Height 7.8" (198 mm)
Width 3.8" (97 mm) at bracket
Depth 41" (104 mm)
Water Sump Capacity 3.4 0z. (100 m)

NO TOOLS, N MESS, NO FUSS iy Body Material Nylon 6 plastic
Bracket Material Coated Steel
Port Size 3/8" (9.5 mm)
Quick-Connect Fittings 3/8" (9.5 mm) (per SAE J2044)

m Racur Rated Pressure 50 PSI (3.5 bar)
Water Removal Efficiency 99%
SNAPP fuel filter water separators are packaged for a Rated Temperature Range | 20 to 150F (-2910 66T)

first installation with mounting bracket and quick connect

fittings. The replacement kit includes a new SNAPP filter il ol T
T First Fit Assembly Replacements

and priming accessory. 23106-02 R23107-02
- o . . 23106-10 R23107-10

NOTE: Kits include Aquabloc media in 2, 10 or 30 micron ratings. 23106.30 R03107-30

Two micron is recommended for ultra-fine filtration of solid
contaminants.



Parker Worldwide

Europe, Middle East, Africa

AE - United Arab Emirates,
Dubai

Tel: +971 4 8127100
parker.me@parker.com

AT - Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501-0
parker.austria@parker.com

AT - Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt

Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
parker.easteurope@parker.com

AZ - Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
parker.azerbaijan@parker.com

BE/LU - Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
parker.belgium@parker.com

BG - Bulgaria, Sofia
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
parker.bulgaria@parker.com

BY - Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
parker.belarus@parker.com

CH - Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
parker.switzerland@parker.com

CZ - Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
parker.czechrepublic@parker.com

DE - Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
parker.germany@parker.com

DK - Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
parker.denmark@parker.com

ES - Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
parker.spain@parker.com

Fl - Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.finland@parker.com

FR - France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
parker.france@parker.com

GR - Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
parker.greece@parker.com

HU - Hungary, Budaérs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
parker.hungary@parker.com

IE - Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
parker.ireland@parker.com

IT - Italy, Corsico (Ml)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
parker.italy@parker.com

KZ - Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
parker.easteurope@parker.com

NL - The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
parker.nl@parker.com

NO - Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00
parker.norway@parker.com

PL - Poland, Warsaw
Tel: +48 (0)22 573 24 00
parker.poland@parker.com

PT - Portugal, Leca da Palmeira
Tel: +351 22 999 7360
parker.portugal@parker.com

RO - Romania, Bucharest
Tel: +40 21 252 1382
parker.romania@parker.com

RU - Russia, Moscow
Tel: +7 495 645-2156
parker.russia@parker.com

SE - Sweden, Spanga
Tel: +46 (0)8 59 79 50 00
parker.sweden@parker.com

SK - Slovakia, Banska Bystrica
Tel: +421 484 162 252
parker.slovakia@parker.com

SL - Slovenia, Novo Mesto
Tel: +386 7 337 6650
parker.slovenia@parker.com

TR - Turkey, Istanbul
Tel: +90 216 4997081
parker.turkey@parker.com

UA - Ukraine, Kiev
Tel +380 44 494 2731
parker.ukraine@parker.com

UK - United Kingdom, Warwick
Tel: +44 (0)1926 317 878
parker.uk@parker.com

ZA - South Africa, Kempton Park
Tel: +27 (0)11 961 0700
parker.southafrica@parker.com

North America

CA - Canada, Milton, Ontario
Tel: +1 905 693 3000

US - USA, Cleveland
Tel: +1 216 896 3000

Asia Pacific

AU - Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777

CN - China, Shanghai
Tel: +86 21 2899 5000

HK - Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2428 8008

IN - India, Mumbai
Tel: +91 22 6513 7081-85

JP - Japan, Tokyo
Tel: +81 (0)3 6408 3901

KR - South Korea, Seoul
Tel: +82 2 559 0400

MY - Malaysia, Shah Alam
Tel: +60 3 7849 0800

NZ - New Zealand, Mt Wellington
Tel: +64 9 574 1744

SG - Singapore
Tel: +65 6887 6300

TH - Thailand, Bangkok
Tel: +662 186 7000-99

TW - Taiwan, Taipei
Tel: +886 2 2298 8987

South America

AR - Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel: +54 3327 44 4129

BR - Brazil, Sao Jose dos Campos
Tel: +55 800 727 5374

CL - Chile, Santiago
Tel: +56 2 623 1216

MX - Mexico, Toluca
Tel: +52 72 2275 4200

European Product Information Centre

Free phone: 00 800 27 27 5374

(from AT, BE, CH, CZ, DE, DK, EE, ES, Fl,
FR, IE, IL, IS, IT, LU, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RU,
SE, SK, UK, ZA)
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Tel: +44(0)1924 487000

Email: filtrationinfo@parker.com

www.parker.com/racor

Your local authorized Parker distributor



